CH \$965.00 317368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inseego Corp.		05/08/2017	Corporation:
Novatel Wireless, Inc.		05/08/2017	Corporation:
Inseego North America, LLC	FORMERLY Feeney Wireless, Inc.	05/08/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lakestar Semi Inc.	
Street Address:	250 West 55th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173683	
Registration Number:	3848324	NOVASPEED
Registration Number:	3846394	FREEDOM. MY WAY.
Registration Number:	3772854	MIFI
Registration Number:	4407261	MIFI
Registration Number:	4411306	MIFI INTELLIGENT MOBILE HOTSPOT
Registration Number:	4407263	MIFI
Registration Number:	4407264	MIFI FREEDOM.MY WAY.
Registration Number:	4407265	MIFI
Registration Number:	4760464	MIFI
Registration Number:	4735445	MIFI
Registration Number:	4739258	MIFI OS
Registration Number:	3927597	NOVADRIVE
Serial Number:	86055972	MIFI POWERED
Serial Number:	86081142	MIFI HOME
Registration Number:	4822310	C TRACK
Serial Number:	86939529	CHARIOT
	•	TRADEMARK

900405878 REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0731

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87335252	CTRACK		
Serial Number:	87335169	CTRACK		
Serial Number:	87335270	CTRACK GO		
Registration Number:	3100382	ENABLER		
Registration Number:	3082090	ENABLING INFORMATION ANYWHERE		
Registration Number:	2576306	ENFORA		
Registration Number:	2563725	ENFORA		
Serial Number:	87191692	IGNITE		
Serial Number:	87236087	INSEEGO		
Serial Number:	87311048	INSEEGO		
Serial Number:	87236205	INSEEGO		
Serial Number:	87311062	INSEEGO		
Serial Number:	87236226	INSEEGO		
Serial Number:	87311071	INSEEGO		
Serial Number:	87236253	INSEEGO		
Serial Number:	87311080	INSEEGO		
Serial Number:	87236276	INSEEGO		
Serial Number:	87311088	INSEEGO		
Registration Number:	4168508	N4A		
Registration Number:	2157208	SPIDER		
Registration Number:	4430819	FW		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Preeta Reddy c/o Willkie Farr & Gallaghe

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117752.00288 PR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preeta Reddy
SIGNATURE:	/preetareddy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Soros- Inseego_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Soros- Inseego_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Soros- Inseego_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Soros- Inseego_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

source=Soros- Inseego_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Soros- Inseego_ Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 8, 2017

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 8, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Lakestar Semi Inc., as lender (the "<u>Lender</u>") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantors and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature page follows.]

Very truly yours,

INSEEGO CORP.

Name: Michael Newman

Title: Chief Financial Officer

NOVATEL WIRELESS, INC.

Name: Michael Newman

Title: Chief Financial Officer

INSEEGO NORTH AMERICA, LLC

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LAKESTAR SEMI INC., as Lender

Name: Thomas O'Grady Title: Attorney-in-Fact

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Trademarks Owned by Novatel Wireless, Inc.

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
Black horseshoe design	United States of America	9	78/734,481	3,173,683
NOVASPEED	United States of America	9	77/528,592	3,848,324
FREEDOM. MY WAY.	United States of America	9	77/820,974	3,846,394
MIFI	United States of America (Parent of WIPO reg.)	9	77/628,921	3,772,854
MiFi	United States of America	9	77/820,973	4,407,261
MIFI INTELLIGENT MOBILE HOTSPOT	United States of America	9	77/820,976	4,411,306
an illustration drawing of the word MiFi with upper case "M" and "F" and lower case "i"	United States of America	9	77/821,772	4,407,263
an illustration drawing of the word MiFi with upper case "M" and "F" and lower case "i" in top line; the second line centered below has the smaller front sized words "Freedom. My Way." with upper case "F", "M" and "W" and the remaining letters in lower case, with periods after the word "Freedom." and "Way.".	United States of America	9	77/821,791	4,407,264
MIFI	United States of America	9	77/824,228	4,407,265
MIFI	United States of America	38, 44, 45	77/824,239	4,760,464
MIFI	United States of America	42	77/824,249	4,735,445
MIFI OS	United States of America	42	85/163,838	4,739,258
NOVADRIVE	United States of America	42	77/925,394	3,927,597
MIFI POWERED	United States of America	9, 42	86/055,972	
MIFI HOME	United States of America	9, 42	86/081,142	

Trademarks Owned by Inseego Corp.

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
C TRACK	United States of America	9, 35,45	85 348060	4822310
CHARIOT	United States of America	35, 42	86/939,529	
CHARIOT FLEET	United States of America		Unregistered mark	
CTRACK	United States of America	9	87 335252	
CTRACK	United States of America	9	87 335169	
CTRACK GO	United States of America	9	87 335270	
ENABLER	United States of America	9	78/581,808	3100382
enabling information anywhere	United States of America	9	78/556,874	3082090
ENFORA	United States of America	9	78/054,756	2576306
enfora (illustration drawing)	United States of America	9	76/312,369	2563725
IGNITE	United States of America	38	87191692	
INSEEGO	United States of America	9	87236087	
INSEEGO	United States of America	9	87311048	
INSEEGO	United States of America	35	87236205	
INSEEGO	United States of America	35	87311062	
INSEEGO	United States of America	36	87236226	
INSEEGO	United States of America	38	87311071	
INSEEGO	United States of America	42	87236253	
INSEEGO	United States of America	42	87311080	
INSEEGO	United States of America	45	87236276	
INSEEGO	United States of America	45	87311088	
N4A	United States of America	9	85/109,602	4168508

4

COUNTRY	CLASS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
United States of	9	75/010,667	2157208
America			
(Parent of WIPO reg.)			
	United States of America	United States of 9 America 9	United States of 9 75/010,667 America

Trademarks Owned by Inseego North America, LLC (Trademarks in the name of Feeney Wireless, LLC)

MARK		UL/100	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
FW	United States of	42	85 550179	4430819
	America			